CORE Reference 2023 Utility Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 What type of organisation do you work for?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 0

Large Pharma

Mid-Sized
Pharma

Small
Pharma/Biotech

Contract
research
organisation...
Contract
research
organisation...
Contract
research
organisation...

Freelance
Government/Regu
latory

Authority or...

Academia

Charity
organisation

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES

Large Pharma

Mid-Sized Pharma

Small Pharma/Biotech

Contract research organisation - Large
Contract research organisation - Mid-sized
Contract research organisation - Small CRO
Freelance

Government/Regulatory Authority or Agency
Academia

Charity organisation

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

3+

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

A=Y

nonprofit research/education institution
Food supplement

Looking for a new position

Mid-sized medical device manufacturer
Medical Device Manufacturer

Hybrid freelance and academia

Writing Agency

Medical communications agency

© 0o N oo a0 b~ w N

Regulatory consultancy

2/18

SurveyMonkey
RESPONSES
12.34% 19
10.39% 16
10.39% 16
11.69% 18
18.83% 29
9.74% 15
17.53% 27
0.00% 0
1.95% 3
1.30% 2
5.84% 9

154
DATE

11/24/2023 1:16 PM
11/23/2023 7:21 PM
11/23/2023 5:55 PM
11/21/2023 3:42 AM
11/18/2023 7:08 PM
11/6/2023 8:32 AM
11/6/2023 8:29 AM
10/27/2023 10:48 AM
10/26/2023 11:35 AM
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Q2 What is your role?
Answered: 153  Skipped: 1
Regulatory
Medical Writer
Medical Writer
- medical
communications
Regulatory
Affairs
Specialist
Transparency
and Disclosure
Specialist
Medical
Writing
Managerial R...
Other (please
specify)
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Regulatory Medical Writer 51.63% 79
Medical Writer - medical communications 7.84% 12
Regulatory Affairs Specialist 0.00% 0
Transparency and Disclosure Specialist 4.58% 7
Medical Writing Managerial Role (for example Manager, Associate Director, Director, Senior Director or Above) 22.88% 35
Other (please specify) 13.07% 20
TOTAL 153
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Clinical research QA and GCP audit 11/28/2023 9:16 AM
2 Teacher 11/26/2023 10:30 AM
3 mixed role of regulatory, communication writing as well as managerial/team leader 11/24/2023 1:16 PM
4 Clinical Trials Project Managment 11/24/2023 9:49 AM
5 In charge of quality control of clinical trials 11/24/2023 12:32 AM
6 Scientist, also running clinical trials 11/23/2023 7:21 PM
7 VP Global Clinical Operations 11/23/2023 5:12 PM
8 Senior Manager Clinical QA 11/23/2023 5:09 PM
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Regulatory writing, regulatory intelligence. Medical communications
Academic Researcher

Project Management and authoring of CSRs

Regulatory and medical communications medical writer

Medical Writer-Clinical documents

CEO

Medical writer and Process Improvement Manager

both Regulatory Medical Writer and medical communications
Regulatory Writer / Transparency + Disclosure Specialist /Managerial Role
I'm a disclosure manager and regulatory medical writer

Medical Writer Coordinator

PV Writing Managerial Role

4/18

SurveyMonkey

11/23/2023 4:52 PM
11/23/2023 4:50 PM
11/21/2023 6:13 PM
11/17/2023 3:08 PM
11/10/2023 8:22 AM
11/2/2023 9:58 PM
11/1/2023 12:29 PM
10/27/2023 8:03 AM
10/26/2023 3:32 PM
10/26/2023 2:31 PM
10/26/2023 2:30 PM
10/26/2023 11:12 AM



ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

USA 77.12%

Canada 33.99%

Europe 93.46%

Asia-Pacific 27.45%
7.84%

CORE Reference 2023 Utility Survey SurveyMonkey

Q3 What region do you prepare documents for? Select all that apply.

Answered: 153  Skipped: 1

Asia-Pacific -
L

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 153

= 3
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

South America
UK

middle east
South Africa, Turkey
UK

Europe
Australia
Australasia
Brazil, TGA
ROW

Global
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DATE
11/30/2023 1:10 PM

11/28/2023 9:16 AM

118

52

143

42

12

11/25/2023 12:18 AM

11/24/2023 7:59 AM
11/23/2023 5:30 PM
11/23/2023 5:12 PM
11/23/2023 5:09 PM
11/23/2023 4:52 PM
11/21/2023 3:42 AM
10/28/2023 6:23 PM

10/26/2023 12:00 PM
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International
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SurveyMonkey

10/26/2023 11:12 AM



CORE Reference 2023 Utility Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q4 How have you used the CORE Reference open access manual? Select

all that apply.

Answered: 150  Skipped: 4

Downloaded only

Incorporated

into

SOPs/policie...
Used as an
unofficial
reference tool

Used to author
CSRs

Used to
identify
privacy-rela...

Used to train
others

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Downloaded only

Incorporated into SOPs/policies/templates

Used as an unofficial reference tool

Used to author CSRs

Used to identify privacy-related risks associated with CSRs

Used to train others

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 150

= 3

o o b~ W N

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

| didn't know about it but | will be downloading and reviewing it
Not yet

Haven't used it

Geeting trained on CSR

Not used

to check which CSR appendices are required for EU and US when writing a CSR

7/18

100%

RESPONSES
27.33%

32.00%

52.00%

47.33%

27.33%

36.00%

5.33%

DATE
11/26/2023 2:23 AM

11/23/2023 5:55 PM
11/23/2023 4:50 PM
10/27/2023 4:11 PM
10/27/2023 10:48 AM
10/26/2023 2:31 PM

41

48

78

71

41

54
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Never used 10/26/2023 11:26 AM
None 10/26/2023 11:12 AM
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SurveyMonkey

Q5 How have you used the CORE Reference mapping tool? Select all that

apply.

Answered: 139  Skipped: 15

Incorporated
into
SOPs/policie...

Used as an
unofficial
reference tool

Used to author
CSRs

Used to train
others

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Downloaded only

Incorporated into SOPs/policies/templates
Used as an unofficial reference tool

Used to author CSRs

Used to train others

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 139

H*

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

[N

Not used

Don't know what this is
Mapping tool not used yet
Not yet

Not used

Haven't used it

~N o o b~ wN

Was involved in preparing it

30% 40% 50% 60%
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70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES

45.32%

12.23%

41.01%

22.30%

17.99%

10.07%

DATE

11/28/2023 9:16 AM
11/28/2023 1:33 AM
11/27/2023 8:43 AM
11/23/2023 5:55 PM
11/23/2023 5:30 PM
11/23/2023 4:50 PM
11/17/2023 2:53 PM

63

17

57

31

25

14
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no

Not used

Have not used or downloaded this
Not used

Have not used it

Never used

No

10/18
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11/6/2023 8:29 AM
11/2/2023 9:18 AM
10/31/2023 1:02 PM
10/27/2023 10:48 AM
10/26/2023 11:29 AM
10/26/2023 11:26 AM

10/26/2023 11:12 AM
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SurveyMonkey

Q6 How useful do you consider the CORE Reference resources when
preparing disclosure-ready CSRs?

Answered: 148

Extremely
useful

Somewhat useful

Do not prepare
disclosure-read
y CSRs

Not at all
useful - please
specify and...

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 6

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely useful 50.00% 74
Somewhat useful 20.95% 31
Do not prepare disclosure-ready CSRs 27.70% 41
Not at all useful - please specify and explain why 1.35% 2
TOTAL 148
# NOT AT ALL USEFUL - PLEASE SPECIFY AND EXPLAIN WHY DATE

1 I have not used it. | write EU MDR (medical device) documents. 11/23/2023 10:12 AM

2 it just seems to be a bit redundant now most people have switched to Transcelerate. Useful as 11/6/2023 8:29 AM

an additional reference to ICH, but | never felt it really simplified anything. Sorry.
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Q7 Are you aware that the CORE Reference Project also provides
Continuous Professional Development (CPD) for medical writers by
surveillance of regulatory reporting and public disclosure landscapes?

Answered: 152  Skipped: 2

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 55.26% 84
No 44.74% 68
TOTAL 152
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Q8 Have you subscribed (https://www.core-reference.org/subscribe) to
receive the free CORE Reference CPD news summary email updates in
real time on www.core-reference.org?

Answered: 153  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 73.20% 112
NoO 26.80% 41
TOTAL 153
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Q9 How useful are the real time CORE Reference bimonthly free email
news summary updates for your CPD?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 6

Extremely
useful

Somewhat useful

Do not
subscribe to
the free...

Not at all
useful - please
specify and...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely useful 46.62%

Somewhat useful 31.76%

Do not subscribe to the free bimonthly news summary email updates 20.27%

Not at all useful - please specify and explain why 1.35%

TOTAL

# NOT AT ALL USEFUL - PLEASE SPECIFY AND EXPLAIN WHY DATE

1 I need to pay more attention to them which | will make a point of doing. 11/23/2023 4:52 PM
2 Did not know 11/21/2023 3:42 AM

14/18
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Q10 Have you accessed the archive of CORE Reference news summaries
and news items on https://www.core-reference.org/news-summaries/ that
support the CPD needs of regulatory medical writers?

Answered: 152  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 28.29% 43
No 71.71% 109
TOTAL 152
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Q11 In your role do you need to know about the regulatory reporting and
public disclosure landscapes in Asia?

Answered: 153  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 35.29% 54
NoO 64.71% 99
TOTAL 153
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Q12 Overall how useful are the regulatory public disclosure (RPD) updates
from Asia to you in your role?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 6

Extremely
useful

Somewhat useful

Do not need to
know about RPD
in Asia

Not at all
useful - please
specify and...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely useful 10.14% 15

Somewhat useful 29.05% 43

Do not need to know about RPD in Asia 6.08% 83

Not at all useful - please specify and explain why 4.73% 7

TOTAL L

# NOT AT ALL USEFUL - PLEASE SPECIFY AND EXPLAIN WHY DATE

1 Unware currently 12/2/2023 2:04 PM

2 Didn't know about it 11/23/2023 5:06 PM

3 | write EU MDR (medical device) documents. 11/23/2023 10:12 AM

4 Not useful to me for the time being, but | believe that this is also valuable information for those 11/21/2023 6:13 PM
working towards Asia.

5 No 11/17/2023 12:42 PM

6 not at this time point but maybe in the future 11/15/2023 7:44 AM

7 Not used yet. 11/2/2023 9:18 AM
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Q13 Overall how useful is the CORE Reference Project to you as a

regulatory medical writer?

Answered: 151  Skipped: 3

Extremely
useful

Somewhat useful

Not a
regulatory
medical writer

Not at all
useful - please
specify and...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely useful 62.91% 95
Somewhat useful 23.84% 36
Not a regulatory medical writer 11.26% 17
Not at all useful - please specify and explain why 1.99% 3
TOTAL —
# NOT AT ALL USEFUL - PLEASE SPECIFY AND EXPLAIN WHY DATE

1 | need to look at it again n more detail 11/23/2023 4:52 PM

2 | have not tried it yet. 11/23/2023 10:12 AM

3 Haven't used yet 11/7/2023 10:13 AM
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